
 

    

       
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 

 
Academic Calendar – 2015 

           
 

EVENTS Winter Semester 2014-15 Summer Term 2015 Monsoon Semester 2015-16 

 
 
 
 
 
 

REGISTRATION 
 

 
Dec 24, 2014 (Wed) 
All new PG students 
 

 
 

Jul 22, 2015 (Wed) 
New PG (AE, ChE, CE, EE & ME) 
New M. Sc. 2 Yrs. Students 
New BS Students 
 
Jul 23, 2015 (Thu) 
Remaining New PG Students 
New BTech Students 
 

Dec 26, 2014 (Fri) 
All Old UG/PG students with 
pending academic or 
administrative tasks 

 
May 18, 2015 (Mon) 

Jul 24, 2015 (Fri) 
All Old UG/PG students with 
pending academic or 
administrative tasks 
 

Late Registration 
 

Jan 01, 2015 (Thu) May 19. 2015 (Tue) Jul 30, 2015 (Thu) 

Classes commence 
 

Dec 29, 2014 (Mon) May 19, 2015 (Tue) Jul 27, 2015 (Mon) 

Adding a course Dec 29, 2014 – Jan  02, 2015  
(Mon – Fri) 

 Jul 27 – Jul 31, 2015  
(Mon – Fri) 

Last date for dropping  
course/deregistration        

Mar 19, 2015 (Thu) Jun 25, 2014 (Thu) Oct 08, 2015 (Thu) 

Last Date for Document 
submission 

Feb 27, 2015 (Fri)  Sep 30,  2015 (Wed) 

Mid-Semester 
Examination 

Feb 16 – Feb 21, 2015 
(Mon – Sat) 

Jun 12 -- 13, 2015 
(Fri – Sat) 

Sep 14 – 19, 2015 
(Mon – Sat) 

Mid-Semester Recess Feb 28 – Mar 08, 2015 
(Sat – Sun) 

 Oct 17  –  Oct 25,  2015 
(Sat – Sun) 

Academic 
Pre-Registration  

Apr 06 – Apr 10, 2015 
(Mon – Fri) 

May 15, 2015 (Fri) Oct 30 – Nov 05, 2015 
(Fri – Thu) 

Last day of classes Apr 17, 2015 (Fri) Jul 10, 2015 (Fri) Nov 13, 2015 (Fri) 
 

End-Semester 
Examination 

Apr 20 – Apr 29, 2015 
(Mon – Wed) 

Jul 12  – 13, 2015 
(Sun – Mon) 

Nov 16 – 26,  2015 
(Mon – Thu) 

Make-up Examination May 05 – 06, 2015 
(Tue – Wed) 

Jul 16, 2015 (Thu) Nov 30 – Dec 01, 2015 
(Mon – Tue) 

Last Date for End-Sem 
Grades Submission   

May 04, 2015 (Mon) Jul 17, 2015 (Fri) Dec 01, 2015 (Tue) 

Last Date for Make-up 
Grades Submission and 
Conversion of I Grades 

May 07, 2015 (Thu) Jul 17, 2015 (Fri) Dec 02, 2015 (Wed) 
 

Vacation  Apr 30 – July 22, 2015 
(Thu – Wed) 

 Nov 27 – Dec 25, 2015 
(Fri – Wed) 

 
 
Notes: 
 

1. Saturday, 29
th

 August, 2015 shall be a working day, and will follow Friday schedule of classes. 
2. If the requisite number of lectures cannot be scheduled (requisite number being 40 lectures of 50 minutes each for 

a 3-lecture a week full semester course), the instructors may, in consultation with the students in their respective 
courses, decide on a schedule of extra classes. 

3. No class, quiz, presentation, or any other academic activity can be scheduled on April 18-19, 2015, and similarly on 
November 14-15, 2015. 

4. Registration of old students is only for those whose pre-registration is not in order, or they have to pay dues, or 
have other administrative tasks pending. The signing in DOSA register will be on the following Sat/Sun in the slots 
specified for each program/batch. 

5. Project based courses may optionally be evaluated on the day after the end-semester exams are over, that is, on 
April 30

th
 for winter semester and November 27

th
 for the monsoon semester. 


